
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:272
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2002
PACKAGE FOR FOREIGN TOURISTS
RAMDAS ATHAWALE

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are contemplating to prepare a package to attract foreign tourists; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRI JAGMOHAN)

(a) & (b): Development of tour packages is primarily undertaken by the Tour Operators and State Tourism Development Corporations.
The Government provides support to the travel industry by promoting these packages in tourism generating markets.
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